
MOTION

Moved by Council Member , seconded by 

Council Member , that the Council of the City of 

Glendale hereby:

1. Authorizes the City Manager, or a designee, to execute Amendment No.2 to 

contract 8002167 – subject to approval to form by the City Attorney - with 

Citygate Associates LLC, to develop and provide a Strategic Plan for the Fire 

Department, that addresses multiyear strategic planning, increasing the 

contract amount by $49,905 to the new total not-to-exceed amount of 

$273,382.

Votes as follows:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Abstain: 


